

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 740

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “copies” and substitute “summaries”; and in line 15, after “boards;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, after the second “THE” insert “ALLEGED”; in line 27, after “AND” insert “ALLEGED”; and in line 28, after “INCLUDING” insert “ALLEGED”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “COPIES” in line 10 down through “INTIMIDATION” in line 11 and substitute “SUMMARIES OF”; in line 19, strike “COMPILATION” and substitute “SUMMARY”; in line 23, after “INCLUDE” insert “, TO THE EXTENT FEASIBLE”; in line 27, strike “TO THE EXTENT FEASIBLE, A DETERMINATION” and substitute “THE ALLEGATION”; in line 26, after “AND” insert “ALLEGED”; in line 27, after the second “THE” insert “ALLEGED”; in line 30, after “AUTHORITIES;” insert “AND”; in line 31, strike “A STATISTICAL”; in the same line, strike “BREAKDOWN OF”; in line 32, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; in the same line, strike “AND”; and strike in their entirety lines 33 through 35, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 2, after “2004.” insert “It shall remain effective for a period of 4 years and, at the end of June 30, 2008, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.